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MED Yes CR 49 4.46 5234247 River Styx Road 1,195 56 Replace 11.8 2 6 $1,508,600 $0 186,220 $8.10 25 35,890 1 60% Y 88.2 60 30 5 10 0 193.2 Yes A1 750,000 844,000 95 801,800 801,800 2016

ALL No TR 087 0.50 0253898 HOOK-WALTZ RD.    926 58 Replace 24.1 3 6 $5,054,075 $0 504,375 $10.02 28 44,586 1 15% Y 75.9 40 30 0 10 20 175.9 Yes A2 400,000 450,000 80 360,000 $1,161,800 2016

CRA No CR 330 1.44 1747169 Lincoln Highway 3,843 113 Replace 23 3 5 $256,500 $0 240,578 $1.07 7 12,056 1 50% Y 77.0 40 30 10 5 10 172.0 No A3 824,150 928,000 95 881,600 $2,043,400 2016

MOT Yes M0125 3.47 5765366 Broadway Street 6,835 122 Rehab 48.5 2 4 $10,912,000 $351,200 1,275,940 $8.55 32 362,099 1 100% Y 81.5 60 0 5 25 0 171.5 No A4 1,500,000 1,688,000 80 1,350,400 $3,393,800 2016

GUE Yes CR 347 9.46 3030423 Oakwood Road 2,799 117 Replace 26 3 4 $2,272,000 $2,272,000 189,067 $12.02 24 26,973 1 15% Y 74.0 40 25 0 10 20 169.0 Yes A5 800,000 927,000 80 741,600 $4,135,400 2016

WOO Yes TR 23A 4.00 8736278 Jerry City Road 2,766 100 Replace 22 3 4 $800,000 $0 551,750 $1.45 63 93,089 1 75% Y 78.0 40 20 10 20 0 168.0 Yes A6 1,049,800 1,182,000 80 945,600 $5,081,000 2016

STA Yes CR 15 1.90 7632835 ROCKHILL AVE.     3,218 105 Replace 27.5 3 5 $6,121,650 $1,588,400 486,444 $12.58 40 108,103 1 115% Y 72.5 40 30 0 25 0 167.5 Yes A7 1,000,000 1,159,000 80 927,200 $6,008,200 2016

MOT Yes HARSM 17.00 5761166 Harshman Road 20,527 311 Rehab 49 4 4 $10,912,000 $351,200 1,275,940 $8.55 32 362,099 1 150% Y 81.0 20 30 5 25 0 161.0 No A8 2,500,000 2,814,000 80 2,251,200 $8,259,400 2016

LOR Yes TR 73 3.54 4736397 Hughes Road 1,346 79 Replace 19.7 3 5 $2,529,555 $1,320,205 199,854 $12.66 30 41,258 1 85% Y 80.3 40 30 0 10 0 160.3 Yes A9 950,000 1,069,000 80 855,200 $9,114,600 2016

BUT No TR 58 0.39 931306 Bonham Road 3,079 128 Replace 26.7 3 6 $4,784,000 $1,683,200 577,131 $8.29 21 40,721 1 105% Y 73.3 40 30 5 10 0 158.3 Yes A10 1,815,000 2,104,000 80 1,683,200 $10,797,800 2016

WOO Yes TR 79A 6.00 8745625 Long Judson Road 2,034 105 Replace 22.3 4 6 $800,000 $0 551,750 $1.45 63 93,089 1 25% Y 77.7 20 10 10 20 20 157.7 Yes A11 1,089,600 1,226,000 80 980,800 $11,778,600 2016

PRE Yes CR 45 0.10 6835414 1,464 73 Replace 32.6 3 5 $5,714,857 $931,200 322,286 $17.73 59 77,522 1 40% Y 67.4 40 20 0 20 10 157.4 Yes A12 335,000 388,000 80 310,400 $12,089,000 2016

MUS Yes CR 427 0.05 6035639 Wilson Road 570 26 Replace 22.3 3 5 $6,853,732 $1,382,400 336,127 $20.39 59 90,933 1 40% Y 77.7 40 7.5 0 20 10 155.2 Yes A13 350,000 406,000 80 324,800 $12,413,800 2016

PRE Yes TR 437 0.09 6840248 Foos Road 1,496 75 Rehab 36 3 3 $5,714,857 $931,200 322,286 $17.73 59 77,522 1 65% Y 94.0 40 0 0 20 0 154.0 Yes A14 180,000 209,000 80 167,200 $12,581,000 2016

STA Yes CR 283 1.20 7630425 Howenstine Drive 2,971 106 Replace 31.3 4 5 $6,121,650 $1,588,400 486,444 $12.58 40 108,103 1 50% Y 68.7 20 30 0 25 10 153.7 Yes A15 1,300,000 1,463,000 80 1,170,400 $13,751,400 2016

MIA Yes CR 33 3.51 5531969 Eldean Road 6,362 240 Replace 16.4 4 5 $2,496,299 $2,496,299 525,141 $4.75 32 73,678 1 150% Y 83.6 20 30 5 15 0 153.6 Yes A16 3,058,440 3,442,000 80 2,753,600 $16,505,000 2016

LOR Yes TR 5 10.16 4736966 Jones Road 1,604 80 Replace 27.8 3 6 $2,529,555 $1,320,205 199,854 $12.66 30 41,258 1 100% Y 72.2 40 30 0 10 0 152.2 Yes A17 1,000,000 1,159,000 80 927,200 $17,432,200 2016

HUR Yes TR 84 2.25 3945472 Weis Road 1,539 72 Replace 24.4 4 5 $1,594,474 $846,560 315,296 $5.06 41 48,021 1 40% Y 75.6 20 30 5 10 10 150.6 Yes T1 616,000 714,000 80 571,200 $571,200 2017

RIC Yes TR 230 1.42 7032730 Eby Road 980 61 Replace 19.5 3 8 $4,905,156 $3,011,200 298,374 $16.44 31 34,811 1 25% Y 80.5 40 0 0 10 20 150.5 Yes T2 572,000 663,000 80 530,400 $1,101,600 2017

TRU Yes TR 204 14.00 7842597 County Line Turnpike Road 936 52 Replace 20.7 3 5 $9,580,940 $3,631,200 419,180 $22.86 53 87,723 1 55% Y 79.3 40 10 0 20 0 149.3 Yes T3 650,000 754,000 80 603,200 $1,704,800 2017

HAM Yes SO101 92.00 3136221 Galbraith Road 10,786 130 Rehab 61.6 4 5 $4,059,200 $1,655,200 1,350,546 $3.01 11 202,503 1 150% Y 68.4 20 30 5 25 0 148.4 No T4 800,000 927,000 80 741,600 $2,446,400 2017

PRE Yes TR 333 0.02 6831729 Brower Road 2,110 131 Rehab 39.6 4 7 $5,714,857 $931,200 322,286 $17.73 59 77,522 1 50% Y 90.4 20 5 0 20 10 145.4 Yes T5 224,000 260,000 80 208,000 $2,654,400 2017

KNO Yes TR 169 82.00 4235312 Billman Road 431 24 Replace 35 2 6 $1,561,800 $0 333,643 $4.68 50 49,924 1 60% Y 65.0 60 0 5 15 0 145.0 Yes T6 225,500 261,000 80 208,800 $2,863,200 2017

MRG Yes CR 20 0.63 5830443 COUNTY ROAD 20    1,335 80 Replace 26 4 5 $578,018 $0 119,637 $4.83 14 19,312 1 50% Y 74.0 20 30 5 5 10 144.0 Yes T7 348,300 404,000 95 383,800 $3,247,000 2017

HAM Yes MARBG 4241.00 3136744 MARBURG ROAD      6,157 114 Replace 37.8 4 4 $4,059,200 $1,655,200 1,350,546 $3.01 11 202,503 1 100% Y 62.2 20 30 5 25 0 142.2 No T8 1,500,000 1,739,000 80 1,391,200 $4,638,200 2017

POR Yes CR 253 WD104 6735622 Silica Sand Road 1,518 76 Replace 23.5 4 3 $5,168,800 $2,203,200 200,641 $25.76 30 62,090 1 110% Y 76.5 20 30 0 15 0 141.5 Yes T9 850,000 985,000 80 788,000 $5,426,200 2017

PIK Yes CR 50 0.62 6631428 Watson Road 1,679 70 Replace 23 4 4 $6,809,463 $2,643,200 214,941 $31.68 34 39,385 1 100% Y 77.0 20 30 0 10 0 137.0 No T10 1,000,000 1,159,000 80 927,200 $6,353,400 2017

SEN Yes CR 30 2.31 7444125 2,702 102 Rehab 53.7 4 5 $7,665,854 $1,466,080 334,865 $22.89 16 36,435 1 100% Y 76.3 20 30 0 10 0 136.3 Yes T11 575,647 667,000 80 533,600 $6,887,000 2017

PRE Yes TR 445 0.25 6837255 Sonora Road 1,485 93 Rehab 38.8 4 4 $5,714,857 $931,200 322,286 $17.73 59 77,522 1 60% Y 91.2 20 5 0 20 0 136.2 Yes T12 265,000 307,000 80 245,600 $7,132,600 2017

POR Yes CR 299 NL104 6739016 Parkman Road 1,873 71 Replace 23.1 3 5 $5,168,800 $2,203,200 200,641 $25.76 30 62,090 1 110% Y 76.9 40 0 0 15 0 131.9 Yes T13 800,000 928,000 80 742,400 $7,875,000 2017

GAL Yes TR 752 0.29 2743531 Wiseman Road 1,087 78 Replace 23.8 4 5 $2,327,348 $2,327,348 142,809 $16.30 13 16,544 1 55% Y 76.2 20 29 0 5 0 130.2 Yes T14 900,000 1,043,000 80 834,400 $8,709,400 2017

PIK Yes CR 37 3.04 6631037 Buchanan Road 3,089 128 Replace 10.6 4 3 $6,809,463 $2,643,200 214,941 $31.68 34 39,385 1 50% Y 89.4 20 0 0 10 10 129.4 Yes T15 1,000,000 1,159,000 80 927,200 $9,636,600 2017

JEF Yes CR 53 1.46 4130243 CR53 BERG-SOMERSET 2,293 129 Replace 31.2 4 6 $5,068,250 $5,068,250 189,899 $26.69 33 45,382 1 80% Y 68.8 20 30 0 10 0 128.8 No T16 1,826,000 2,117,000 80 1,693,600 $11,330,200 2017

DAR No MO650 1814.00 1958038 North Center Street 3,197 87 Rehab 58.6 4 4 $0 $0 563,726 $0.00 3 6,071 1 130% Y 71.4 20 30 15 0 0 136.4 Yes G1 650,000 754,000 80 603,200 $11,933,400 2017

ASD No CR 2575 1.70 0332186 COUNTY ROAD 2575  2,659 111 Replace 33.3 4 7 $537,452 $0 189,892 $2.83 10 15,093 1 85% Y 66.7 20 30 10 5 0 131.7 Yes G2 580,000 672,000 95 638,400 $12,571,800 2017

FRA No CR 20 2.73 2531453 Smothers Road 16,501 550 Rehab 61.1 5 4 $0 $0 1,151,510 $0.00 3 35,208 1 150% Y 68.9 0 30 15 10 0 123.9 No G3 5,250,000 6,086,000 80 4,868,800 $17,440,600 2017

WAR No CR 200 0.96 8334404 Roachester-Osceola Road 3,035 152 Rehab 60.5 5 5 $0 $0 308,117 $0.00 2 893 2 100% Y 69.5 0 30 15 0 0 114.5 Yes G4 561,000 650,000 80 520,000 $17,960,600 2017

LUC No CR 1 20.44 4830768 Fulton-Lucas Road 1,722 59 Replace 47.2 4 5 $645,050 $0 216,298 $2.98 5 6,856 1 75% Y 52.8 20 30 10 0 0 112.8 Yes G5 821,000 952,000 95 904,400 $18,865,000 2017

UNI No CR 62B 1.12 8031231 Sam Reed Road 1,356 77 Replace 28.1 3 7 $3,366,400 $1,624,000 234,456 $14.36 10 16,738 1 90% Y 71.9 40 30 0 5 0 146.9 Yes R1 723,000 838,000 80 670,400 $19,535,400 2017

HIG No TR 280 0.28 3632954 Lewis Lane 667 41 Replace 38.5 3 7 $4,825,317 $1,816,480 235,020 $20.53 16 18,643 1 80% Y 61.5 40 30 0 5 0 136.5 Yes R2 550,000 638,000 80 510,400 $20,045,800 2017

LIC Yes TR 232 0.00 4538102 Seven Hills Road 2,153 90 Replace 22.6 5 5 $2,112,990 $2,112,990 290,316 $7.28 38 37,492 1 50% Y 77.4 0 30 5 10 10 132.4 Yes R3 600,000 696,000 80+ 661,200 $20,707,000 2017

SUM No CR 47 4.93 7749007 Everett Road 538 23 Replace 28.9 4 4 $6,627,800 $1,718,400 638,579 $10.38 16 45,627 1 100% Y 71.1 20 30 0 10 0 131.1 Yes R4 409,000 474,000 80 379,200 $21,086,200 2017

TRU Yes CR 122 2.00 7841485 Nelson-Moser Road 4,316 180 Replace 43.8 4 7 $9,580,940 $3,631,200 419,180 $22.86 53 87,723 1 150% Y 56.2 20 30 0 20 0 126.2 Yes R5 2,500,000 2,898,000 80 2,318,400 $23,404,600 2017

HAN No M 502 0.01 3260321 Osborne Avenue 8,073 241 Replace 34 4 4 $2,411,013 $1,530,078 395,805 $6.09 12 19,969 1 115% Y 66.0 20 30 5 5 0 126.0 No R6 1,500,000 1,739,000 80 1,391,200 $24,795,800 2017

PIK Yes CR 47 3.04 6631169 Denver Road 614 33 Replace 24.9 3 5 $6,809,463 $2,643,200 214,941 $31.68 34 39,385 1 100% Y 75.1 40 0 0 10 0 125.1 Yes R7 400,000 464,000 80 371,200 $25,167,000 2017

PIK Yes TR 524 0.01 6633307 Swift Creek Road 753 47 Replace 25.5 3 6 $6,809,463 $2,643,200 214,941 $31.68 34 39,385 1 90% Y 74.5 40 0 0 10 0 124.5 Yes R8 500,000 580,000 80 464,000 $25,631,000 2017

RIC Yes TR 426 0.26 7035020 Geisinger Road 980 61 Replace 26.1 4 3 $4,905,156 $3,011,200 298,374 $16.44 31 34,811 1 75% Y 73.9 20 20 0 10 0 123.9 Yes R9 770,000 893,000 80 714,400 $26,345,400 2017

MER No TR 190 1.99 5450535 Schaadt Road 1,012 42 Rehab 67.7 4 6 $2,278,400 $1,698,400 387,618 $5.88 22 19,560 1 120% Y 62.3 20 30 5 5 0 122.3 Yes R10 350,000 406,000 80 324,800 $26,670,200 2017

TRU Yes CR 46 2.00 7837658 Anderson-Morris Road 850 47 Replace 46.5 3 8 $9,580,940 $3,631,200 419,180 $22.86 53 87,723 1 140% Y 53.5 40 0 0 20 0 113.5 Yes R11 750,000 870,000 80 696,000 $27,366,200 2017

TUS No CR 37 60.00 7931689 3,477 124 Replace 51.6 4 6 $1,935,051 $1,450,400 307,501 $6.29 9 18,559 1 75% Y 48.4 20 30 5 5 0 108.4 Yes R12 1,564,000 1,813,000 80+ 1,722,350 $29,088,550 2017

BUT No TR 134 7.36 0930946 YANKEE RD         6,663 185 Rehab 45.9 4 5 $4,784,000 $1,683,200 577,131 $8.29 21 40,721 1 150% Y 84.1 20 30 5 10 0 149.1 No B1 875,000 1,014,000 80 811,200 $29,899,750 2017

MER No CR 21B 3.50 5452597 Wabash Road 764 32 Rehab 51.3 4 5 $2,278,400 $1,698,400 387,618 $5.88 22 19,560 1 100% Y 78.7 20 30 5 5 0 138.7 Yes B2 350,000 406,000 80 324,800 $30,224,550 2017

HAN No CR 86 4.45 3232255 HAN CO RD 86      2,336 90 Replace 36.8 4 4 $2,411,013 $1,530,078 395,805 $6.09 12 19,969 1 40% Y 63.2 20 30 5 5 10 133.2 Yes B3 500,000 580,000 95 551,000 $30,775,550 2017

FAY No TR 121 0.15 2431734 Baldwin Road 506 21 Replace 31.1 4 5 $450,400 $0 283,633 $1.59 5 6,094 1 70% Y 68.9 20 30 10 0 0 128.9 Yes B4 490,000 568,000 80 454,400 $31,229,950 2017

OTT No CR 19 3.54 6232000 Graytown Road 1,184 45 Replace 32.9 4 8 $754,300 $754,300 152,793 $4.94 8 11,786 1 85% Y 67.1 20 30 5 5 0 127.1 Yes B5 464,400 539,000 95 512,050 $31,742,000 2017

RIC Yes CR 31 4.34 7031599 Bellville-Johnsville Road 3,305 110 Replace 48.8 3 4 $4,905,156 $3,011,200 298,374 $16.44 31 34,811 1 150% Y 51.2 40 25 0 10 0 126.2 No B6 809,000 938,000 80 750,400 $32,492,400 2017

SUM No 11 0.02 7730136 Home Avenue 4,704 73 Replace 34.7 4 5 $6,627,800 $1,718,400 638,579 $10.38 16 45,627 1 100% Y 65.3 20 30 0 10 0 125.3 No B7 1,180,500 1,369,000 80 1,095,200 $33,587,600 2017

PAU No CR 123 1.47 6335160 COUNTY ROAD 123   592 33 Replace 36.1 4 5 $1,384,400 $0 295,213 $4.69 12 10,645 1 90% Y 63.9 20 30 5 5 0 123.9 Yes B8 450,000 522,000 80 417,600 $34,005,200 2017

UNI No TR 308A 0.57 8037078 Phelps Road 1,475 92 Replace 31.4 4 7 $3,366,400 $1,624,000 234,456 $14.36 10 16,738 1 55% Y 68.6 20 30 0 5 0 123.6 Yes B9 925,000 1,072,000 80 857,600 $34,862,800 2017

TRU Yes CR 108 14.00 7835248 Risher Road 1,033 50 Replace 36.6 4 5 $9,580,940 $3,631,200 419,180 $22.86 53 87,723 1 120% Y 63.4 20 20 0 20 0 123.4 Yes B10 650,000 754,000 80 603,200 $35,466,000 2017

KNO Yes TR 148 28.00 4231511 Purity Road 463 23 Replace 22.5 5 2 $1,561,800 $0 333,643 $4.68 50 49,924 1 35% Y 77.5 0 10 5 15 15 122.5 Yes B11 181,650 211,000 80 168,800 $35,634,800 2017

LOR Yes CR 34 0.87 4735536 Gore Orphanage Road 1,539 58 Replace 29.1 3 6 $2,529,555 $1,320,205 199,854 $12.66 30 41,258 1 105% Y 70.9 40 0 0 10 0 120.9 Yes B12 400,000 464,000 80 371,200 $36,006,000 2017

GAL Yes CR 121 1.52 2740516 Spires Road 570 22 Replace 35.8 3 5 $2,327,348 $2,327,348 142,809 $16.30 13 16,544 1 45% Y 64.2 40 1 0 5 10 120.2 Yes B13 250,000 290,000 80 232,000 $36,238,000 2017

GUE Yes TR 741 3.66 3033414 TOWNSHIP RD 741   689 50 Replace 40.9 4 4 $2,272,000 $2,272,000 189,067 $12.02 24 26,973 1 85% Y 59.1 20 30 0 10 0 119.1 Yes B14 350,000 406,000 80 324,800 $36,562,800 2017

RIC Yes TR 349 0.92 7035519 Benedict Road 732 27 Replace 36.8 3 6 $4,905,156 $3,011,200 298,374 $16.44 31 34,811 1 65% Y 63.2 40 5 0 10 0 118.2 Yes B15 406,000 471,000 80 376,800 $36,939,600 2017

LAK Yes 509 290.00 4342542 Hopkins Road 614 22 Replace 37 4 4 $5,539,400 $964,800 167,604 $33.05 12 19,503 1 100% Y 63.0 20 30 0 5 0 118.0 No B16 737,935 856,000 80 684,800 $37,624,400 2017

ROS No CR 213 0.05 7144768 West Junction Road 2,110 128 Replace 47.4 4 6 $1,015,950 $0 426,560 $2.38 19 21,624 1 150% Y 52.6 20 30 10 5 0 117.6 Yes B17 656,000 761,000 80 608,800 $38,233,200 2017

RIC Yes CR 171 0.85 7030312 Hummel Road 603 24 Replace 8.5 5 5 $4,905,156 $3,011,200 298,374 $16.44 31 34,811 1 35% Y 91.5 0 0 0 10 15 116.5 Yes B18 356,000 413,000 80 330,400 $38,563,600 2017

HIG No TR 225 2.84 3632490 Tolle Road 689 37 Replace 39.3 4 4 $4,825,317 $1,816,480 235,020 $20.53 16 18,643 1 70% Y 60.7 20 30 0 5 0 115.7 Yes B19 530,000 615,000 80 492,000 $39,055,600 2017

KNO Yes TR 365 21.00 4236408 Liberty Chapel Road 743 41 Replace 34.3 4 4 $1,561,800 $0 333,643 $4.68 50 49,924 1 75% Y 65.7 20 10 5 15 0 115.7 Yes B20 284,300 330,000 80 264,000 $39,319,600 2017

GAL Yes TR 766 0.05 2743566 McCombs Road 947 63 Replace 24.9 4 6 $2,327,348 $2,327,348 142,809 $16.30 13 16,544 1 35% Y 75.1 20 0 0 5 15 115.1 Yes B21 800,000 927,000 80 741,600 $40,061,200 2017

WAS No TR 75 0.01 8435014 Dutton Hill Road 1,324 80 Replace 42.6 4 6 $1,276,800 $434,150 357,544 $3.57 3 4,166 1 85% Y 57.4 20 30 5 0 0 112.4 Yes 1,006,900 1,167,000 80 933,600 $40,994,800

PER No TR 312 1.25 6435459 861 41 Replace 38 5 6 $2,428,250 $1,179,380 101,324 $23.97 6 6,415 1 25% Y 62.0 0 30 0 0 20 112.0 Yes 395,000 458,000 80 366,400 $41,361,200

CLA No TR 98 4.84 1244043 T-98              1,496 62 Replace 49.1 4 5 $1,408,177 $0 359,578 $3.92 13 18,214 1 125% Y 50.9 20 30 5 5 0 110.9 Yes 650,000 754,000 80 603,200 $41,964,400
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Target Bridge Five Year Rule

KNO Yes CR 17 70.00 4233247 Jug Run Road 441 22 Replace 49.9 3 6 $1,561,800 $0 333,643 $4.68 50 49,924 1 150% Y 50.1 40 0 5 15 0 110.1 Yes 218,600 253,000 80 202,400 $42,166,800

WAY No CR 145 5.07 8545227 COUNTY ROAD 145   1,399 62 Replace 30.1 5 7 $3,543,095 $2,999,205 399,216 $8.88 21 17,728 2 65% Y 69.9 0 30 5 5 0 109.9 Yes 418,000 485,000 95 460,750 $42,627,550

DEF Yes CR 17 1.30 2032597 WATSON RD         2,207 92 Replace 35.6 5 5 $1,272,810 $739,860 227,501 $5.59 15 34,371 2 65% Y 64.4 0 30 5 10 0 109.4 Yes 1,000,000 1,159,000 80 927,200 $43,554,750

FAI No CR 34 3.41 2330326 Carroll-Southern Road 581 32 Replace 41.4 5 5 $2,472,850 $1,787,900 421,698 $5.86 13 17,246 2 40% Y 58.6 0 30 5 5 10 108.6 Yes 465,000 539,000 95 512,050 $44,066,800

KNO Yes TR 298 1.00 4237145 Frasher Road 388 24 Replace 34.2 4 6 $1,561,800 $0 333,643 $4.68 50 49,924 1 70% Y 65.8 20 0 5 15 0 105.8 Yes 229,000 266,000 80 212,800 $44,279,600

RIC Yes CR 184 2.17 7030924 Kuhn Road 1,098 40 Replace 47.2 3 5 $4,905,156 $3,011,200 298,374 $16.44 31 34,811 1 105% Y 52.8 40 0 0 10 0 102.8 Yes 478,000 554,000 80 443,200 $44,722,800

HOL No CR 23 2.34 3831973 Wally Road 6,125 306 Rehab 57.5 5 6 $2,037,866 $2,037,866 148,906 $13.69 9 6,415 2 135% Y 72.5 0 30 0 0 0 102.5 No 5,049,000 5,853,000 80 4,682,400 $49,405,200

KNO Yes TR 156 87.00 4235886 Burtnett Road 1,367 52 Replace 50.6 4 4 $1,561,800 $0 333,643 $4.68 50 49,924 1 120% Y 49.4 20 10 5 15 0 99.4 Yes 317,100 368,000 80 294,400 $9,931,000

MAR No TR 28D 4.45 5130611 Dry Lane Road 861 32 Replace 48.5 5 7 $2,514,650 $1,600,275 245,795 $10.23 12 18,212 2 40% Y 51.5 0 30 0 5 10 96.5 Yes 498,500 578,000 95 549,100 $49,954,300

KNO Yes TR 324 11.00 4235142 Bear Run Road 861 43 Replace 49.1 4 4 $1,561,800 $0 333,643 $4.68 50 49,924 1 90% Y 50.9 20 0 5 15 0 90.9 Yes 234,150 272,000 80 217,600 $50,171,900

KNO Yes CR 75 281.00 4232097 Ravin Road 527 22 Replace 49.4 4 6 $1,561,800 $0 333,643 $4.68 50 49,924 1 100% Y 50.6 20 0 5 15 0 90.6 Yes 224,805 261,000 80 208,800 $50,380,700

WAY No CR 83 0.12 8550778 COUNTY ROAD 83    958 43 Replace 31.9 5 7 $3,543,095 $2,999,205 399,216 $8.88 21 17,728 2 40% Y 68.1 0 0 5 5 10 88.1 Yes 330,000 383,000 95 363,850 $50,744,550

KNO Yes CR 27 7.00 4231104 Sycamore Road 657 24 Replace 52.3 4 4 $1,561,800 $0 333,643 $4.68 50 49,924 1 100% Y 47.7 20 0 5 15 0 87.7 Yes 235,300 273,000 80 218,400 $50,962,950

PIK Yes CR 85 0.91 6631401 Tennyson Road 6,243 195 Replace 46.6 4 4 $6,809,463 $2,643,200 214,941 $31.68 34 39,385 1 100% Y 53.4 20 0 0 10 0 83.4 Yes 2,000,000 2,319,000 80 1,855,200 $52,818,150

PIK Yes TR 229 1.81 6633099 Fire Tower Road 915 57 Replace 48.6 4 5 $6,809,463 $2,643,200 214,941 $31.68 34 39,385 1 95% Y 51.4 20 0 0 10 0 81.4 Yes 500,000 580,000 80 464,000 $53,282,150

FRA No CR 119 3.53 2532409 Richardson Road 6,954 214 Rehab 80.2 7 3 $0 $0 1,151,510 $0.00 3 35,208 1 150% Y 49.8 0 0 15 10 0 74.8 Yes 2,250,000 2,608,000 80 2,086,400 $55,368,550

WAY No CR 188 2.33 8541450 COUNTY ROAD 188   904 39 Replace 44.1 5 5 $3,543,095 $2,999,205 399,216 $8.88 21 17,728 2 90% Y 55.9 0 0 5 5 0 65.9 Yes 330,000 383,000 95 363,850 $55,732,400

KNO Yes CR 12 6.00 4237064 Coffing Road 1,389 66 Replace 66 5 4 $1,561,800 $0 333,643 $4.68 50 49,924 1 120% Y 34.0 0 0 5 15 0 54.0 Yes 349,860 406,000 80 324,800 $56,057,200

TOTAL 56,351,600
Funding Cut-Off Line

FY 2016 Eligible for Re-Rank:  $17,427,550

Projects Funded in FY 2016: $17,804,300

FY 2017 Allocation:  $34,414,074

Projected Carryover to FY 2017:  -$14,052,745

Total to Allocate to Projects:  $20,361,329

Allocated:  


